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Civil Judge-cum-Judicial Magistrate (CJ-cum-JM) Examination, 2022 
No. Subject Paper Remarks 
1. The Contract Act, 1872. CJ-P-1CL(1)  
2. The Guardian and Wards Act, 1890 read with relevant 

provisions of HC Rules & Orders. 
CJ-P-1CL(2)  

3. The Limitation Act, 1908. CJ-P-1CL(3)  
4. Muslim Family Laws (Pakistan) CJ-P-1CL(4)  
5. The Punjab Pre-Emption Act, 1991 (Punjab Act No. IX of 

1991). 
CJ-P-1CL(5)  

6. The Punjab Rented Premises Act, 2009. CJ-P-1CL(6)  
7. The Code of Civil Procedure, 1908. CJ-P-2CL(1)  
8. The Court Fee Act, 1870. CJ-P-2CL(2)  
9. The Specific Relief Act, 1877. CJ-P-2CL(3)  
10. The Punjab Land Revenue Act, 1967. CJ-P-2CL(4)  
11. The West Pakistan Land Revenue Rules, 1968. CJ-P-2CL(5)  
12. The Pakistan Penal Code, 1860. CJ-P-3CrL(1)  
13. The Code of Criminal Procedure, 1898. CJ-P-3CrL(2)  
14. The Juvenile Justice System Ordinance, 2018. CJ-P-3CrL(3)  
15. The Police Order, 2002. CJ-P-3CrL(4)  
16. The Police Rules, 1934 (Chapters XXII, XXIV to XXVI). CJ-P-3CrL(5)  
17. The Qanun-e-Shahadat Order, 1984. CJ-P-4GL(1)  
18. Rules and Orders of the Lahore High Court, Volumes I to IV. CJ-P-4GL(2)  
19. The Constitution of the Islamic Republic of Pakistan, 1973. CJ-P-4GL(3)  
20. The Punjab Civil Courts Ordinance, 1962. CJ-P-4GL(4)  
21. The English Composition with Translation and Grammar. CJ-P-5E(1)  
22. Precis and Comprehension. CJ-P-5E(2)  
23. English Essay CJ-P-5E(3)  
24. Usage of English Legal Terms in Urdu. CJ-P-6U(1)  
25. The Urdu Composition and Grammar. CJ-P-6U(2)  
26. Comprehension. CJ-P-6U(3)  
27. Urdu Essay. CJ-P-6U(4)  
28. Every Day Science. CJ-P-7GK(1)  
29. General Knowledge. CJ-P-7GK(2)  
30. Pakistan Affairs. CJ-P-7GK(3)  
31. Islamiat for Muslims/Ethics for Non-Muslims. CJ-P-7GK(4)  
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Additional District and Sessions Judge (AD&SJ) Examination, 2022 
No. Subject Paper Remarks 
1. The Pakistan Penal Code, 1860. ADSJ-P-1CrL1(1)  
2. Cyber Crimes: ADSJ-P-1CrL1(2(a))  
3. The Prevention of Electronic Crimes Act, 2016. ADSJ-P-1CrL1(2(b))  
4. The Electronic Transactions Ordinance, 2002. ADSJ-P-1CrL1(2(c))  
5. The Anti-Money Laundering Act, 2020. ADSJ-P-1CrL1(2(d))  
6. The Anti-Money Laundering Rules/Regulations, 2008/2015. ADSJ-P-1CrL1(3)  
7. The Illegal Dispossession Act, 2005. ADSJ-P-1CrL1(4)  
8. The Control of Narcotic Substances Act, 1997. ADSJ-P-1CrL1(5)  
9. The Anti-terrorism Act, 1997. ADSJ-P-1CrL1(6)  
10. The Code of Criminal Procedure, 1898. ADSJ-P-2CrL2(1)  
11. The Juvenile Justice System Ordinance, 2018. ADSJ-P-2CrL2(2)  
12. Medical Jurisprudence. ADSJ-P-2CrL2(3)  
13. The Police Order, 2002. ADSJ-P-2CrL2(4)  
14. The Police Rules, 1934 (Chapters XXII, XXIV to XXVI). ADSJ-P-2CrL2(5)  
15. The Contract Act, 1872. ADSJ-P-3CL1(1)  
16. The Guardian and Wards Act, 1890. ADSJ-P-3CL1(2)  
17. The Limitation Act, 1908. ADSJ-P-3CL1(3)  
18. Muslim Family Laws (Pakistan) ADSJ-P-3CL1(4)  
19. The Punjab Pre-Emption Act, 1991. ADSJ-P-3CL1(5)  
20. The Punjab Rented Premises Act, 2009. ADSJ-P-3CL1(6)  
21. The Specific Relief Act, 1877. ADSJ-P-3CL1(7)  
22. The Defamation Ordinance, 2002. ADSJ-P-3CL1(8)  
23. The Code of Civil Procedure, 1908. ADSJ-P-4CL2(1)  
24. The Court Fee Act, 1870. ADSJ-P-4CL2(2)  
25. The Qanun-e-Shahadat Order, 1984. ADSJ-P-4CL2(3)  
26. The Registration Act, 1908. ADSJ-P-4CL2(4)  
27. The Punjab Land Revenue Act, 1967. ADSJ-P-4CL2(5)  
28. The W. Pakistan Land Revenue Rules, 1968. ADSJ-P-4CL2(6)  
29. The Constitution of the Islamic Republic of Pakistan, 1973. ADSJ-P-5Con(1)  
30. Rules and Orders of Lahore High Court, Volumes I, II, III & IV. ADSJ-P-5Con(2)  
31. The Punjab Civil Courts Ordinance, 1962. ADSJ-P-5Con(3)  
32. The English Composition with Translation and Grammar. ADSJ-P-6Eng(1)  
33. Precis and Comprehension. ADSJ-P-6Eng(2)  
34. English Essay ADSJ-P-6Eng(3)  
35. Usage of English Legal Terms in Urdu. ADSJ-P-7U(1)  
36. The Urdu Composition and Grammar. ADSJ-P-7U(2)  
37. Comprehension. ADSJ-P-7U(3)  
38. Urdu Essay. ADSJ-P-7U(4)  
39. Every Day Science. ADSJ-P-8GK(1)  
40. General Knowledge. ADSJ-P-8GK(2)  
41. Pakistan Affairs. ADSJ-P-8GK(3)  
42. Islamiat for Muslims/Ethics for Non-Muslims. ADSJ-P-8GK(4)  
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Combined Civil Judge-cum-Judicial Magistrate (CJ-cum-JM) and 
Additional District and Sessions Judge (AD&SJ) Examinations, 2022 
No. Subject Paper Remarks 
1. The Contract Act, 1872. CJ-P-1CL(1)/ADSJ-P-3CL1(1)  
2. The Guardian and Wards Act, 1890 read with relevant 

provisions of HC Rules & Orders. 
CJ-P-1CL(2)/ADSJ-P-3CL1(2)  

3. The Limitation Act, 1908. CJ-P-1CL(3)/ADSJ-P-3CL1(3)  
4. Muslim Family Laws (Pakistan) CJ-P-1CL(4)/ADSJ-P-3CL1(4)  
5. The Punjab Pre-Emption Act, 1991 (Punjab Act No. IX of 

1991). 
CJ-P-1CL(5)/ADSJ-P-3CL1(5)  

6. The Punjab Rented Premises Act, 2009. CJ-P-1CL(6)/ADSJ-P-3CL1(6)  
7. The Code of Civil Procedure, 1908. CJ-P-2CL(1)/ADSJ-P-4CL2(1)  
8. The Court Fee Act, 1870. CJ-P-2CL(2)/ADSJ-P-4CL2(2)  
9. The Specific Relief Act, 1877. CJ-P-2CL(3)/ADSJ-P-3CL1(7)  
10. The Punjab Land Revenue Act, 1967. CJ-P-2CL(4)/ADSJ-P-4CL2(5)  
11. The West Pakistan Land Revenue Rules, 1968. CJ-P-2CL(5)/ADSJ-P-4CL2(6)  
12. The Pakistan Penal Code, 1860. CJ-P-3CrL(1)/ADSJ-P-1CrL1(1)  
13. The Code of Criminal Procedure, 1898. CJ-P-3CrL(2)/ADSJ-P-2CrL2(1)  
14. The Juvenile Justice System Ordinance, 2018. CJ-P-3CrL(3)/ADSJ-P-2CrL2(2)  
15. The Police Order, 2002. CJ-P-3CrL(4)/ADSJ-P-2CrL2(4)  
16. The Police Rules, 1934 (Chapters XXII, XXIV to XXVI). CJ-P-3CrL(5)/ADSJ-P-2CrL2(5)  
17. The Qanun-e-Shahadat Order, 1984. CJ-P-4GL(1)/ADSJ-P-4CL2(3)  
18. Rules and Orders of the Lahore High Court, Volumes I to IV. CJ-P-4GL(2)/ADSJ-P-5Con(2)  
19. The Constitution of the Islamic Republic of Pakistan, 1973. CJ-P-4GL(3)/ADSJ-P-5Con(1)  
20. The Punjab Civil Courts Ordinance, 1962. CJ-P-4GL(4)/ADSJ-P-5Con(3)  
21. The English Composition with Translation and Grammar. CJ-P-5E(1)/ADSJ-P-6Eng(1)  
22. Precis and Comprehension. CJ-P-5E(2)/ADSJ-P-6Eng(2)  
23. English Essay CJ-P-5E(3)/ADSJ-P-6Eng(3)  
24. Usage of English Legal Terms in Urdu. CJ-P-6U(1)/ADSJ-P-7U(1)  
25. The Urdu Composition and Grammar. CJ-P-6U(2)/ADSJ-P-7U(2)  
26. Comprehension. CJ-P-6U(3)/ADSJ-P-7U(3)  
27. Urdu Essay. CJ-P-6U(4)/ADSJ-P-7U(4)  
28. Every Day Science. CJ-P-7GK(1)/ADSJ-P-8GK(1)  
29. General Knowledge. CJ-P-7GK(2)/ADSJ-P-8GK(2)  
30. Pakistan Affairs. CJ-P-7GK(3)/ADSJ-P-8GK(3)  
31. Islamiat for Muslims/Ethics for Non-Muslims. CJ-P-7GK(4)/ADSJ-P-8GK(4)  

_____________ 
 

11 Additional Subjects for Additional District and Sessions Judge (AD&SJ) Examinations, 2022 
32. Cyber Crimes ADSJ-P-1CrL1(2(a))  
33. The Prevention of Electronic Crimes Act, 2016. ADSJ-P-1CrL1(2(b))  
34. The Electronic Transactions Ordinance, 2002. ADSJ-P-1CrL1(2(c))  
35. The Anti-Money Laundering Act, 2020. ADSJ-P-1CrL1(2(d))  
36. The Anti-Money Laundering Rules/Regulations, 2008/2015. ADSJ-P-1CrL1(3)  
37. The Illegal Dispossession Act, 2005. ADSJ-P-1CrL1(4)  
38. The Control of Narcotic Substances Act, 1997. ADSJ-P-1CrL1(5)  
39. The Anti-terrorism Act, 1997. ADSJ-P-1CrL1(6)  
40. Medical Jurisprudence. ADSJ-P-2CrL2(3)  
41. The Defamation Ordinance, 2002. ADSJ-P-3CL1(8)  
42. The Registration Act, 1908. ADSJ-P-4CL2(4)  

 


